

Form PTO-1595	⇒ EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) 102753306	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	15 UNLY
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.2004	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hajime Nakagawa	Name: FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD. O
and	Internal Address:
Takayasu Yausda	Title Har Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	7548
Assignment Merger	
<u>_</u>	Street Address: No. 210 Nakanuma,
Security Agreement	Minami-Ashigara-shi,
Other	
	City: Kanagawa State: JAPAN Zip: 250-0123
Execution Date: May 10, 2004	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	7)X49 5 15
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is: May 10, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	uttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret A. Burke	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret A. Burke	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret A. Burke	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret A. Burke Internal Address: C/o Yumi Yerks, 2111, lefferson.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret A. Burke	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret A. Burke Internal Address: C/o Yumi Yerks, 2111 Jefferson Street Address: C/o Yumi Yerks, 2111 Jefferson	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret A. Burke Internal Address: Street Address: c/o Yumi Yerks, 2111 Jefferson Davis Highway, Apartment #412-North	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501322
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret A. Burke Internal Address: Street Address: c/o Yumi Yerks, 2111 Jefferson	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret A. Burke Internal Address: Street Address: c/o Yumi Yerks, 2111 Jefferson Davis Highway, Apartment #412-North City: Arlington State: Virginia Zip: 22202	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501322
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret A. Burke Internal Address: Street Address: c/o Yumi Yerks, 2111 Jefferson Davis Highway, Apartment #412-North City: Arlington State: Virginia Zip: 22202	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501322 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret A. Burke Internal Address: Street Address: C/o Yumi Yerks, 2111 Jefferson Davis Highway, Apartment #412-North City: Arlington State: Virginia Zip: 22202 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501322 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret A. Burke Internal Address: C/o Yumi Yerks, 2111 Jefferson Street Address: Virginia Zip: 22202 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501322 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret A. Burke Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501322 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret A. Burke Internal Address: C/o Yumi Yerks, 2111 Jefferson Street Address: Virginia Zip: 22202 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501322 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

05/25/2004 LMUELLER 00000051 501322

40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015354 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

RECORDED: 05/20/2004

Docket Number (Optional) FS-F03334-01

Whereas, I/We, Hajime Nakagawa and Takayasu Yasuda
of Kanagawa, Japan , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PHOTOTHERMOGRAPHIC MATERIAL AND IMAGE FORMING METHOD
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number To for which an application for a United States Patent was executed
on May 10, 2004 , and
Whereas, <u>FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD.</u> of <u>Kanagawa, Japan</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>No. 210 Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $10,000$ Japanese Yen ($\S10,000$), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Unites States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for this sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this 10 day of May , 2004
at Signature: Hayime Nahagawa
Executed this 10 day of May , 2004
at Kanagawa Signature: Tahayam Jasuda
Executed thisday of, 200
at Signature:

PATENT REEL: 015354 FRAME: 0851